
DATE/TIME: July 20, 2005 09:14:00

Recommendation: Recommend acceptance of bid as noted on attached bid
tabulation sheet as generating the highest revenue to the District.

Term of Contract: This bid is for the disposal of a surplus pontoon boat with motor
for the Transportation Department.

Notations and Exceptions:  Bid award was based on highest dollar amount
generated.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the
above opening date and time.  All   other offers submitted in response to this
solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Bids Evaluated By:   Tom Callahan, Transportation Department

Bids Prepared By:  Gail Fowler, CPPB Buyer

Reviewed and Authorized By: Kendra D. Goodman,  CPPB, Purchasing Agent

Bid Title SURPLUS PONTOON BOAT &
MOTOR – TRANSPORTATION
DEPARTMENT

Number of Vendors
Notified

115

Bid Number

Date
Solicited

Date
Opened

Date Board
Presentation

Total
Savings

07/26/2005

06/16/2005

07/06/2005

06-038-GF

Grand Total of Bid

Number of Vendors
Bidding

Number of Vendors
Not Bidding

Number of Vendors
Responding

Number of Bids
Distributed

$3,100.00
REVENUE

    1

    5

    1

    6



DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY BID TABULATION

DATE OF OPENING:  July 6, 2005   2:30 PM Gulfside Docks Corp
BID TITLE: SURPLUS PONTOON BOAT 7916 Congress St.
BID #06-038-GF Port Richey, FL 34668

ITEM # DESCRIPTION TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Surplus Pontoon Boat and Motor     (1) 3,100.00
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