

# District School Board of Pasco County

## Bid Recommendation

<b>Bid Title</b>	<b>SURPLUS PONTOON BOAT &amp; MOTOR – TRANSPORTATION</b>	<b>Number of Vendors Notified</b>	<b>115</b>
<b>Bid Number</b>	<b>06-038-GF</b>	<b>Number of Bids Distributed</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>Date Solicited</b>	<b>06/16/2005</b>	<b>Number of Vendors Responding</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>Date Opened</b>	<b>07/06/2005</b>	<b>Number of Vendors Not Bidding</b>	<b>5</b>
<b>Date Board Presentation</b>	<b>07/26/2005</b>	<b>Number of Vendors Bidding</b>	<b>1</b>
<b>Total Savings</b>		<b>Grand Total of Bid</b>	<b>\$3,100.00 REVENUE</b>

**Recommendation:** Recommend acceptance of bid as noted on attached bid tabulation sheet as generating the highest revenue to the District.

**Term of Contract:** This bid is for the disposal of a surplus pontoon boat with motor for the Transportation Department.

**Notations and Exceptions:** Bid award was based on highest dollar amount generated.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

**Bids Evaluated By:** Tom Callahan, Transportation Department

**Bids Prepared By:** Gail Fowler, CPPB Buyer

**Reviewed and Authorized By:** Kendra D. Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

DATE/TIME: July 20, 2005 09:14:00

